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Part 1 Identification and Certification

CONTACT PERSONS

Organization

New York Independent System Operator

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Consolidated Edison Company
of New York, Inc.

PSEG Long Island, Agent for Long Island
Power Authority

New York Power Authority

New York State Electric & Gas
Corporation

and

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Niagara Mohawk

Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

Contact Name/Title

Thinh T. Nguyen
Supervisor, System Modeling

Richard Wright
Senior Engineer
Electric Transmission Planning

Aleksandra Gofman
Engineer
Transmission Planning

Anie Philip

Manager, Transmission Planning
PSEG Long Island

Agent for Long Island Power Authority

Arnold Schuff
Director, Transmission Planning

Timothy J. Lynch
Manager, System Planning

Peter F. Altenburger

Director, Transmission Planning and Asset
Management - NY

National Grid USA Service Co.

Acting as agent for Niagara Mohawk

Roleto Mangonon
Transmission Planning Engineer

Telephone/
Fax Nos.

518-356-6025
518-356-7524

845-486-5463
845-486-5697

212-460-6116
212-529-1130

516-949-8290
516-545-4444

914-681-6395
914-681-6932

607-762-7352
607-762-8645

518-433-3754
518-471-7477

845-577-3326
845-577-3720



