## New York Independent System Operator 2015

## FERC Form No. 715 Report

## Part 1 Identification and Certification

## **CONTACT PERSONS**

<u>Organization</u>	Contact Name/Title	Telephone/ Fax Nos.
New York Independent System Operator	Thinh T. Nguyen Supervisor, System Modeling	518-356-6025 518-356-7524
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation	Richard Wright Senior Engineer Electric Transmission Planning	845-486-5463 845-486-5697
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.	Aleksandra Gofman Engineer Transmission Planning	212-460-6116 212-529-1130
PSEG Long Island, Agent for Long Island Power Authority	Anie Philip Manager, Transmission Planning PSEG Long Island Agent for Long Island Power Authority	516-949-8290 516-545-4444
New York Power Authority	Arnold Schuff Director, Transmission Planning	914-681-6395 914-681-6932
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation and Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation	Timothy J. Lynch Manager, System Planning	607-762-7352 607-762-8645
Niagara Mohawk	Peter F. Altenburger Director, Transmission Planning and Asset Management - NY National Grid USA Service Co. Acting as agent for Niagara Mohawk	518-433-3754 518-471-7477
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.	Roleto Mangonon Transmission Planning Engineer	845-577-3326 845-577-3720